
HDEOCP Members Present
December 10, 2002

Bondarowicz, Frank Cousineau, Thomas J.
International Truck and Engine Corp. Ethyl Petroleum Additives
10400 West North Ave., Dept 555 500 Spring S.
Melrose Park, IL 60160 P.O. Box 2158
708-865-4030 Richmond, VA 23217-2158
708-865-4229 804-788-6282
frank.bondarowicz@nav-international.c 804-788-6388

tom_cousineau@ethyl.com

Fetterman, G. Pat Kennedy, Steve
Infineum USA, LP ExxonMobil R&E
P.O. Box 735 Billingsport Rd.
Linden, NJ 07036 Paulsboro, NJ 08066
908-474-3099 856-224-2432
908-474-3363 856-224-3678
pat.fetterman@infineum.com steven.kennedy@exxonmobil.com

Kleiser, Bill McGeehan, Jim
Chevron Oronite Technology Chevron Global Lubricants
100 Chevron Way 100 Chevron Way
Richmond, CA 94802 Richmond, CA 94802
510-242-3027 510-242-2268
510-242-3173 510-242-3758
wmkl@chevrontexaco.com jiam@chevrontexaco.com

Shank, Greg L. Stockwell, Robert T. (RO for)
Mack Trucks, Inc. General Motors Corporation
13302 Pennsylvania Ave. GM Powertrain Engineering Center
Hagerstown, MD 21742-2693 Mail Code 480-734-801
301-790-5817 30003 Van Dyke
301-790-5815 Warren, MI 48090-9060
greg.shank@macktrucks.com 810-492-2268

810-575-2732
robert.stockwell@gm.com

Urbanak, Matthew Wells, James M.
Shell Global Solutions US Southwest Research Institute
Westhollow Technology Center PO Drawer 28510
(L-109C) San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
P.O. Box 1380 (210) 522-5918
Houston, Texas 77251-1380 (210) 523-6919
281-544-9227 james.wells@swri.org
281-544-8150
matthew.urbanak@shell.com
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Williams, Lewis A.
The Lubrizol Corporation
29400 Lakeland Blvd.
Wickliffe, OH 44092
440-347-1111
440-944-8112
lawm@lubrizol.com
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Barajas, Anthony Baranski, John
Southwest Research Institute Crompton Corporation
PO Drawer 28510 199 Benson Road
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 Middlebury, CT 06749
(210) 522-2997 (203) 573-2354
(210) 680-8446 (203) 573-2125
anthony.barajas@swri.org John_Baranski@cromptoncorp.com

Bates, Terry Bowden, Dwight
Manesty Consultant Ltd. OH Technologies, Inc.
50 Tower Rd. North P.O. Box 5039
Heswall, Wirral, UK CH60 6RS Mentor, OH 44061-5039
44-151-348-4084 (440) 354-7007
44-151-348-4084 (440) 354-7080
batesterryw@cs.com dhbowden@ohtech.com

Bowden, Jason Bowman, Lyle
OH Technologies, Inc. Consultant (Retired)
P.O. Box 5039 728 Montecillo Rd.
Mentor, OH 44061-5039 San Rafael, CA 94903
(440) 354-7007 (415) 479-3004
(440) 354-7080 jbfoodie@attbi.com
jhbowden@ohtech.com

Buck, Ron Buscher, Jr., William A.
Test Engineering, Inc. Buscher Consulting Services
12718 Cimmaron Path P.O. Box 112
San Antonio, TX 78249 Hopewell Jct., NY 12533
(210) 877-0221 (845) 897-8069
(210) 690-1959 (845) 897-8069
rbuck@tei-net.com buschwa@aol.com

Chasan, David Cotter, Chen`e
CIBA Additives California ARB
540 White Plains Road P.O. Box 2005 1001 I St.
Tarrytown, NY 10502 Sacramento, CA 95812
(914) 785-2846
(914) 785-2868
david.chasan@cibasc.com
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Cox, Gordon Deane, Barry
Tannas Co. ExxonMobil Research & Engineering
4800 James Savage Rd. 2800 Decker Dr.
Midland, MI 48642 Baytown, TX 77522
(989( 496-2309 (281) 834-7821
(989) 496-3438 (281) 834-3571
gcox@savantgroup.com Barry.C.Deane@exxonmobil.com

Donaghy, Chris Franklin, Thomas M.
Uniqema PerkinElmer
1000 Uniqema Blvd. 5404 Bandera Rd.
Wilmington, DE 19720 San Antonio, TX 78238
(302) 574-1176 (210) 647-9446
chris.donaghy@uniqema.com (210) 523-4607

tom.franklin@perkinelmer.com

Franklin, Joseph M. Funk, Raymond
Alcor Petrolab, LLP Citgo Petroleum Corp.
33 Laboratory Rd. P.O. Box 3758
Floresville, TX 78114 Tulsa, OK 74102
830-216-2112 (918) 495-5931
830-393-8101 (918) 495-5912
jmfranklin@felpsis.net rfunk1@citgo.com

Grant, Lee J. Harris, Raymond B.
Southwest Research Institute PPC Lubricants
PO Drawer 28510 245 Green Lane Dr.
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 Camp Hill, PA 17011
(210) 522-5004 (717) 939-0747
(210) 684-7530 (717) 761-6051
lee.grant@swri.org hcmgt@aol.com

Herzog, Steven Kerstein, Joel
RohMax USA Inc Uniqema
723 Electronic Drive 455 W. 18th St.
Horsham, PA 19044-2228 Houston, TX 77008
(215) 706-5817 joel.kerstein@uniqema.com
(215) 706-5801
steven.herzog@degussa.com
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Klein, Rick Lee, Rich
Oronite Chevron Oronite
30150 Telegraph Rd., Suite 355 100 Chevron Way
Bingham Farms, WI 48025 Richmond, CA 94802
(248) 540-3277 (510) 242-2988
(248) 540-3279 (510) 242-3173
rmkl@chevrontexaco.com rhle@chevrontexaco.com

Matson, Mark L. McCord, James F.
Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC Southwest Research Institute
539 S. Main PO Drawer 28510
Findlay, OH 45840 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510
(419) 421-4239 (210) 522-3439
(419) 421-2264 (210) 523-6919
mlmatson@mapllc.com james.mccord@swri.org

McFall, David Murray, Hannah
Lubes'N'Greases Magazine Toyota Technical Center
1300 Crystal Dr., Suite 1203 1588 Woodridge  RR#7
Arlington, VA 22202 Ann Arbor, MI 48105
(703) 416-7284
(703) 416-0015
david.vmc@verizon.net

Nann, Norbert Norris, Lowell
Nann Consultants Inc. ExxonMobil
59 Edgehill Drive 17402 Mareton Ln
Wappinger Falls, NY 12590 Spring, TX 77379
(845) 297-4333 lowell.t.norris@exxonmobil.com
(845) 297-4334
norbnann1@aol.com

Oliver, Rick Rees, Mark
RSI The Lubrizol Corp.
2805 Beverly Dr. 29400 Lakeland Blvd.
Flower Mound, TX 75022 Wickliffe, OH 44092
(972) 726-2136 (440) 347-5385
crickoliver@attbi.com mree@lubrizol.com
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Rosenbaum, John Runkle Jr., William A.
Chevron Products Co. Valvoline Company
100 Chevron Way LA-GN 
Richmond, CA 94802-0627 P.O. Box 14000
(510) 242-5673 Lexington, KY 40512-4000
(510) 242-3758 (859) 357-7686
rosj@chevronTEXACO.com (859) 357-7610

wrunkle@ashland.com

Sarlo, Mark K. Shipinski, John
Southwest Research Institute Toyota
PO Drawer 28510 1588 Woodridge
San Antonio, TX 78228-0510 Ann Arbor, MI 48105
(210) 522-3754 (734) 995-3754
(210) 523-6919 (734) 995-5971
mark.sarlo@swri.org shipinski@ttc-usa.com

Shugarman, Arnold Smith, Thom
Consultant The Valvoline Company
1906 E. Catalina Ave. P.O. Box 14000
Santa Ana, CA 92705 Lexington, KY 40512-1400
(714) 206-6136 859-357-2766
shugarman@sbcglobal.net 859-357-7610

trsmith@ashland.com

Stamp, Robert G. Sutherland, Mark
Petroleum Analyzer Company, LP Chevron/Oronite
3234 Pasadena Freeway 4502 Centerview, Suite 210
Pasadena, TX 77503 San Antonio, TX 78228
713-590-7260 (210) 731-5600
713-590-7266 (210) 731-5699
rgstamp@aol.com msut@chevrontexaco.com

Thompson, E.A. Hap Walters, Abe
PPL Standards Dev. Global Technovations
404 Twin Oaks Lane 944 Monterey Blvd.
Jacksonville, FL 32259 Hermosa Beach, CA 90254
904-287-9596 310-739-5017
hapjthom@aol.com abewalters@aol.com
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Weismiller, Michael Whitacre, Shawn
Ciba Spec Chemicals NREL
540 White Plains Rd. 1617 Cole Blvd. MS:1633
Tarrytown NY, 10591 Golden, CO 80401
(914) 785-5515 303-275-4267
michael.weismiller@cibasc.com 303-275-4415

shawn_whitacre@nrel.gov

Zalar, John
ASTM TMC
6555 Penn Ave.
Pittsburgh, PA 15206
(412) 365-1005
(412) 365-1047
jlz@astmtmc.cmu.edu
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